

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR. 29.01.2016  
R/COURT NO. 02  
ITEM NO. 113

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 13588 OF 2015**

Kamla Devi  
Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance  
Compnay Ltd. And Anr.

Versus

Petitioner  
Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondents. He seeks and is given two week's time vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.**

**List the matter again on 29.01.2016.**

It is submitted that pursuant to the above undertaking Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama and counter affdiavit on behalf of both the respondents so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR