

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13588/201

5

KAMLA DEVI Petitioner(s)

s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR Respondent(s)

s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 14/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Viresh B. Sharya,Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the  
learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order  
dated 29.1.2016 of this Court in respect of both the respondents.  
List again on 3.5.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2016.03.14  
16:40:32 SCT  
Reason: